# OP \$340.00 3058377

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM309360

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                       | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                            |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Creative Crafts Group, LLC |          | 06/12/2014     | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: DELAWARE |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | F+W Trade Show & Events, LLC        |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 10151 Carver Road                   |  |
| City:           | Blue Ash                            |  |
| State/Country:  | ОНЮ                                 |  |
| Postal Code:    | 45242                               |  |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark                         |
|----------------------|----------|-----------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3058377  | CKU CREATING KEEPSAKES UNIVERSITY |
| Registration Number: | 4380467  | CLUB CK                           |
| Registration Number: | 2778816  | CREATING KEEPSAKES                |
| Serial Number:       | 86230882 | CREATING KEEPSAKES                |
| Registration Number: | 3519851  | CREATING KEEPSAKES                |
| Registration Number: | 3110803  | CREATING KEEPSAKES UNIVERSITY     |
| Registration Number: | 3091000  | PAPER CRAFTS MAGAZINE             |
| Registration Number: | 2146731  | QUICK QUILTS                      |
| Registration Number: | 3748354  | QUILTER'S HOME                    |
| Registration Number: | 4303582  | SEW IT ALL                        |
| Registration Number: | 1571806  | SEW NEWS                          |
| Registration Number: | 2522439  | STAMP IT!                         |
| Registration Number: | 3560492  | VINTAGE QUILTS                    |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 513-241-2324

Email: lkrafte@whe-law.com

TRADEMARK

900293843 REEL: 005313 FRAME: 0867

Correspondent Name: Lori Krafte

Address Line 1: Wood Herron & Evans LLP

Address Line 2: 441 Vine Street, 2700 Carew Tower

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202-2917

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lori Krafte

SIGNATURE: /Lori Krafte/

DATE SIGNED: 07/01/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=CERTIFICATE#page1.tif source=CERTIFICATE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005313 FRAME: 0868

## Delaware

PAGE 1

#### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CREATIVE CRAFTS GROUP,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CREATIVE CRAFTS GROUP, LLC" TO

"F+W TRADE SHOW & EVENTS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWELFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2014, AT 2:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

4703188 8100

140829300

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\( CATION: 1447719

DATE: 06-12-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005313 FRAME: 0869

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of the Limited Liability Company: Creative Crafts Group, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
  - 1. The name of the limited liability company is: F+W Trade Show & Events, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the <u>12</u> day of June, A.D. 2014.

CREATIVE CRAFTS GROUP, LLC

By:

James Ogle

Chief Financial Officer Chief Operating Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:20 PM 06/12/2014 FILED 02:01 PM 06/12/2014 SRV 140829300 - 4703188 FILE

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005313 FRAME: 0870

**RECORDED: 07/01/2014**